## Johnson County Commission

**Troy A. Matthews** Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr Commissioner, Eastern District

**Charles Kavanaugh** Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk



Johnson County Courthouse 300 N. Holden Street, Suite 203 Warrensburg MO 64093 660-747-2112 www.JoCoCourthouse.com CountyCommissioners@jocomo.gov

## AMENDED NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

Posted: November 27, 2024 at 4:25.m. Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Tuesday**, **December 3**, **2024** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden Street, Suite 203, Warrensburg, MO.

Additional public access is made available via <u>Zoom Meeting</u> with the following details: **Telephone Number: 312-626-6799 | Meeting ID: 851 4369 4527 | Passcode: 640931** 

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

- 8:30 a.m. Consideration: Emergency Management Grants from Department of Homeland Security through Federal Emergency Management Agency, Missouri Department of Public Safety and Pioneer Trails Regional Planning Commission with no match for project period from September 1, 2024, through August 31, 2026
  - Federal Award Amount of \$2,150.00 for Generator Load Testing
  - Federal Award Amount of \$1,770.00 for Rapid Tag Printer
  - Federal Award Amount of \$2,225.00 for Salamander Live Subscription
  - Federal Award Amount of \$1,665.00 for Salamander Asset Management
- 9:00 a.m. 2025 Budget Work Session
- 11:00 a.m. Johnson County Community Health Services Monthly Update Johnson County Community Health Services - Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Appeal Panel Appointments: Christina Ballenger and Thomas Craig
- 1:30 p.m. Village Lake North and Village Lake South
  - County Maintenance of SE 1181<sup>st</sup> Road (starting at SE 185<sup>th</sup> Road and continuing north to where the road dead ends at a cul-de-sac in Village Lake North Subdivision)
  - 2) Escrow Fund Use Village Lake South (SE 185 and SE 1181 from 185 south to the cul-de-sac)
- 3:30 p.m. Animal Shelter Monthly Update

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting Diane Thompson, County Clerk | clerk@jocomo.gov | 660-747-6161 | Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093